

# First Year Maintenance

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

| Particulars                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| N/W:-                       | Mandai Hemore Road            |    |    |    |                  |
|                             | to Chhotni                    |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency:-                    | Sunil Kumar                   |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No:-              | 9 SBD/2021-22                 |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Commencement:-      | 23/08/2021                    |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual Date of Completion:- | 19/04/2023                    |    |    |    |                  |
|                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |

| Record Measurement |                        |       |       |                     |
|--------------------|------------------------|-------|-------|---------------------|
| (1)                | Restoration of Pincuts |       |       |                     |
|                    | With soil - do -       |       |       |                     |
|                    | 3                      | 30    | 0.90  | $0.250 = 20.25$     |
|                    | 1                      | 24    | 1.00  | $0.300 = 7.20$      |
|                    | 2                      | 30    | 0.85  | $0.300 = 15.30$     |
|                    | 1                      | 30    | 1.10  | $0.200 = 6.60$      |
|                    | 1                      | 20.00 | 0.700 | $0.200 = 2.80$      |
|                    |                        |       |       | T. Qty = $52.15m^3$ |
| (2)                | Making up of berm/     |       |       |                     |
|                    | Shoulder stripping     |       |       |                     |
|                    | excess soil from       |       |       |                     |
|                    | the shoulder - do -    |       |       |                     |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area        |
|-------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|-------------------------|
|             | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                         |
|             |                           |    |    |    | B/F = Rs 83848.00       |
| Add         | 12% G.S.T & 1% L.C.       |    |    |    | = Rs 10900.00           |
|             |                           |    |    |    | Total = Rs 94748.00     |
| Less        | 11.70% Below              |    |    |    | = Rs (-) 9810.00        |
|             |                           |    |    |    | Net Total = Rs 84938.00 |

20/04/24  
J.E

20/04/24  
A.E

## Material Statement

- ① Earthwork — 74.00 m<sup>3</sup>
- ② Stone chips — 1.40 m<sup>3</sup>
- ③ Sand — 0.16 m<sup>3</sup>
- ④ Bitumen Emulsion (RS1) — 13.00 kg
- ⑤ Bitumen (S90) — 102.50 kg

20/04/24  
J.E

20/04/24  
A.E

Continuation



बिहार BIHAR



6364 - 99 12 90001/ कुनिस- कुनिस मिम कन्य पति-  
रु. 84,98,719/- रोली. गम. निमचक बथनी  
गम. गम. कन्य

AM 455641

वसुधा प्रसाद जयवाल्  
दूतक विक्रेता कोर्ट कानपुर, गम.  
ला. नं. 82/137

**Standard Form of Agreement**  
**(NABARD)**

Rate Approved by CE-1, RWD, Letter No.-II/प्र-01-307/21-2703 Dt. 24.07.2021  
on rate below 11.70% (Rs. One One Point Seven Zero Percent Below)

Agreement Value Rs. 84,98,719/-

BOQ Value Rs. 96,24,823/-

Agreement No. : 09880/2021-22

This agreement, made the ..... Day of ..... between Executive Engineer., R.W.D., Works Division, Neemchak Bathani. (herein after called "the Employer") of the one part, and SUNIL KUMAR AT-MANPUR KUMHAR TOLI, PO-BUNIYADGANJ, PS-MUFFASIL, GAYA (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other Part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Road & CD Work with Maintenance for Mandai Hemara Road To Chhatni in Khizarsara Block, Tendir Id No. 110570, Length 1.133 Km. [name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of 84,98,719/- (Rupees Eighty Four Lakh Ninty Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventeen only) The Commencement of work is 23/8/21 and The Date of Completion of date upto 22/11/22

*Sunil Kumar*

*[Signature]*  
Executive Engineer  
Rural Work Department  
Work Division, Nimchak Bathani  
*23/8/21*  
*28/8/21*

BLOCK- KHIZARSARAI

Contract No: Civil Works

Bidder Name:

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Excess (+) %

| Sl. No. | Description of work                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | No. or Qty. | Unit                   | Estimated Rate | AMOUNT<br>Rs. P |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|----------------|-----------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |             |                        | Figure         |                 |
| 43      | 1000MM Dia Pipe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 15.000      | RM                     | 3646.77        | 54702.00        |
| 44      | 600MM Dia Pipe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 7.500       | RM                     | 1156.77        | 8676.00         |
| 45      | Laying Cement Concrete Pipe NP3(buried conduits) on first class bedding of granular material including fixing collar with cement sand mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry work in head wall and parapets | 50.000      | RM                     | 720.48         | 36024.00        |
| 46      | Laying (First Class) bedding on well compacted sand, moorum or approved granular material as per Clause 1105 (ii) Type B (First Class) Bedding                                                                                                                | 2.490       | Cum                    | 524.78         | 1307.00         |
| 47      | Filling in foundation trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 305.3.9                                                                                                                                                                      | 19.380      | Cum                    | 524.78         | 10170.00        |
| 48      | (i) Sand Filling<br>Providing and laying boulder apron for bed protection with stone boulders of minimum size and weight as per Table 1300.1, no fragment weighing less than 25 kg laid dry complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301  | 14.490      | Cum                    | 1854.10        | 26866.00        |
| 49      | Total Cost of Road                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |             | Supervising Engineer   |                | 7459586.00      |
| 50      | Add 12.0% GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |             | Rural Works Department |                | 895150.32       |
| 51      | Add 1.0% Labour Cess                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |             | Works Circle, Gaya     |                | 74595.86        |
| 52      | Add Seigniorage                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |             |                        |                | 119990.00       |
| 53      | 1st Year Maintenance                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1.000       | Year                   | 84812.00       | 84812.00        |
| 54      | 2nd Year Maintenance                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1.000       | Year                   | 106973.00      | 106973.00       |
| 55      | 3rd Year Maintenance                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1.000       | Year                   | 298020.00      | 298020.00       |
| 56      | 4th Year Maintenance                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1.000       | Year                   | 150184.00      | 150184.00       |
| 57      | 5th Year Maintenance                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1.000       | Year                   | 310917.00      | 310917.00       |
| 58      | Total Maintenance Cost                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |             |                        |                | 950906.00       |
| 59      | Add 12.0% GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |             |                        |                | 114108.72       |
| 59      | Add 1.0% Labour Cess                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |             |                        |                | 9509.06         |
| 60      | Add Seigniorage on Maintenance                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |             |                        |                | 977.49          |
| 61      | Total Cost including Labour Cess & GST                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |             |                        |                | 9624823.45      |

Sundil Kumar

28/11/21

Executive Engineer  
Rural Work Department  
Rural Division, Nimchak Batta

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT  
RURAL DIVISION NIMCHAK  
BATT

**बिहार सरकार  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग**

पत्रांक-मु0 अ0-4 (मु0)-रा0यो0-03-80/2021 - 1362  
प्रेषक,

/पटना, दिनांक-22/5/21

कृष्ण मोहन सिंह बि0 प्र0 से0  
उप सचिव।

AA

सेवा में,

महालेखाकार, (लेखा एवं हकदारी)  
बिहार, पटना।

विषय: योजना शीर्ष 4515-अन्य ग्राम विकास कार्यक्रमों पर पूंजीगत परिव्यय-103-ग्राम विकास-राज्य योजना-0105-ग्राम विकास की परियोजनाएं (नाबार्ड ऋण संपोषित योजना)-उपशीर्ष के अन्तर्गत बिहार राज्य के मुंगेर जिला में (परिशिष्ट-1 के रूप में संलग्न सूची के अनुरूप) कुल 03 पथ निर्माण योजनाओं पर योजनावार प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति प्रदान करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

निदेशानुसार योजना शीर्ष 4515-अन्य ग्राम विकास कार्यक्रमों पर पूंजीगत परिव्यय-103-ग्राम विकास-राज्य योजना-उप शीर्ष-0105-ग्राम विकास की परियोजनाएं (नाबार्ड ऋण संपोषित योजना)-उप शीर्ष के अन्तर्गत बिहार राज्य के गया जिला में (परिशिष्ट-1 के रूप में संलग्न सूची के अनुरूप) कुल 03 पथ निर्माण योजनाओं जिसकी कुल लम्बाई 4.123 कि0 मी0, के निर्माण अनुरक्षण सहित राशि 331.281 लाख अर्थात् कुल राशि रु0 331.281 लाख (तीन करोड़ एकतीस लाख अठाइस हजार एक सौ रु0 मात्र) है-हेतु योजनावार प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति प्रदान की जाती है।

**परिशिष्ट-1**

| क<br>0 | जिला<br>का<br>नाम | प्रखंड का<br>नाम | कार्य-<br>प्रमंडल का<br>नाम | योजना का नाम                                                                                     | पथ की<br>लम्बाई<br>(कि0<br>मी0) | निर्माण<br>की राशि<br>(अनुरक्षण<br>सहित)<br>(लाख) | कुल<br>राशि<br>(लाख) |
|--------|-------------------|------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------------|
| 1      | 2                 | 3                | 4                           | 5                                                                                                | 6                               | 7                                                 | 9                    |
| 1      | Gaya              | KhijarSarai      | Neemchak<br>Bathani         | गया जिलान्तर्गत नीमचक बथानी के<br>अधीन Nadra to Mahakar तक पथ<br>निर्माण कार्य                   | 01.505                          | 134.745                                           | 134.745              |
| 2      | Gaya              | KhijarSarai      | Neemchak<br>Bathani         | गया जिलान्तर्गत नीमचक बथानी के<br>अधीन Adampur Sarwadaha Road to<br>Tetariya तक पथ निर्माण कार्य | 01.288                          | 104.712                                           | 104.712              |
| 3      | Gaya              | KhijarSarai      | Neemchak<br>Bathani         | गया जिलान्तर्गत नीमचक बथानी के<br>अधीन Mandai Hemara Road to<br>Chatni तक पथ निर्माण कार्य       | 01.133                          | 91.824                                            | 91.824               |
|        |                   | <b>Total</b>     |                             |                                                                                                  | <b>4.123</b>                    | <b>331.281</b>                                    | <b>331.281</b>       |

1. इस योजना को वित्तीय वर्ष 2021-22 एवं 2022-23 में पूरा किये जाने का लक्ष्य है।
2. कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, नीमचक बथानी संबंधित योजना के कार्य सम्पादन हेतु निकासी एवं व्ययन पदाधिकारी होंगे। कार्य निविदा के माध्यम से कराया जाएगा।
3. योजना के क्रियान्वयन से पूर्व इस पर सक्षम पदाधिकारी से प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति प्राप्त कर ली जायगी।
4. इस योजना का व्यय योजना शीर्ष 4515-अन्य ग्राम विकास कार्यक्रमों पर पूंजीगत परिव्यय-103-ग्राम विकास-राज्य योजना-0105-ग्राम विकास की परियोजनाएं (नाबार्ड ऋण संपोषित योजना)-उपशीर्ष जिसका विपत्र कोड- 37-4515001030105 है, के अन्तर्गत वित्तीय वर्ष 2021-22 में उपबंधित राशि से विकलनीय होगा।
5. योजना शीर्ष 4515-अन्य ग्राम विकास कार्यक्रमों पर पूंजीगत परिव्यय-103-ग्राम विकास-राज्य योजना-0105-ग्राम विकास की परियोजनाएं (नाबार्ड ऋण संपोषित योजना) उपशीर्ष के अन्तर्गत वित्तीय वर्ष 2021-22 में 300.00 करोड़ रुपये का बजट उपबंध स्वीकृत है।
6. संबंधित कार्यपालक अभियंता द्वारा योजनाओं का वित्तीय एवं भौतिक प्रतिवेदन प्रत्येक माह के अंत में तारीख तक ऑनलाईन प्रविष्टि कराते हुए अधीक्षण अभियंता, कार्य अंचल गया एवं मुख्य अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना को भेजा जाएगा।